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Loans Granted by Natlonalised Banoks to Engineering and medical Graduates

6833. SHRIMATI BHARGAVI THAN-
KAPPAN : Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state :

(a) the number of Engineering and Medical Graduates, who applied for loans from the nationalised banks since nationalisation in Kerala; and

(b) the number of the applicants who were granted loans and the amount of loan granted ?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
(SHR] YESHWANTRAQ CHAVAN) :
(a) and (b). For the purpose of compi ing data regarding advances, *Engineering and Medical Graduates’ are not treated asa separate category; theie get covered, denending upon the nature of the projects, either under ‘small-scale industiies’ or under “professionals and sclt-employed persons’. The number of borrowal accounts and the amounts outstinding in regards to these two categories in Kerala siate as at the end of December 1671 was as follows :
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Category No.of Amount borrowal Outstanding
accounts

(Rs. in lakhs)
1. Small Scale
industries 3797 1331.86
2. Professionals
& self-emplo-
yed persons 4442 51.56
12.10 by,
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aay g far § wF o1 @
e ﬂ"l‘in go 5t afafafent & g’

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THB
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
K. C PANT) : Ofthe two individuals mentioned, Dr. Darrel A Frohrib has not been granted any visa nor is there any nformation of his having visited the country. Mr. Richard Newton Blue was granted visa valid for 10 months® stay in Ind:a up to 20th July, 1972 for undertaking research on some aspects of agriculiural administration (with special reference to Rajasthan). He was staying at Jaipur and ijs known to have visited Bikaner in November 1971 for sight-seeing. There is no information of his having visited Ganganagar District. Nothing adverse has come to the notice of Government with regard to his activitics,
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§ 7wl ahaa & awasg § gy war
L

*“He visited Bikaner in November 1971 for sight seeing.”

W AT e § gerEft
"RE:

Mr. Khan said be knew there were CIA agents in the University.

vweqw ¥ geT AN ¥ ag ol
st
The Chief Minister Said Mr, Blue wrote several letters to the Chief Secretary, Rajasthan seeking approval of his project or seeking a letter of introduction to visit some of the areas. But the Chiel Secretary refused to do so il the Union Government cleared the project.

Taeq & gEr AN 6 f qar
gl fis ¥ ¥ TgwY W@ AL
S wEE Ag v & ¢

He would write to the Union Goverament that in future it shouid not approve any project for research without consulting the State Government.

A AT ¥ wod awey # Wyl

§ fe oft sy areiikn & flr o § 1 fmy Troreq & geaMt g K -
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for certain research work and met certain officers including the District Collector.

v 7y anez-dgn § ? o g
it qx o § fis wg fafegwe wieee
¥ fair

wirfew fie o ¥ 0 oy sofier wrr wek §, ot 5 W YV

- b Hem wo.f1 ow WINE afefafonr wqw w7 ¥ oot 31 o FENT Wit gami e a2, O
IAGT STIW TG X qPr QI | AU
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¥ ®Y awwA & fay g qrw gue wefadty 9 wfgg ) @ aemr wif s wrw w8 g g
IErd g qrfge
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gorw A8 &1 ¥fwT e wif sufe woar miw fead & fifmw Fwar g,
&Y g% 3% 41y 8 AT | IWR
giwafadr & oF »ew § | Iud fawrs
W g @t wrtwdl gE A weRarE
#1 gfaafady ¥ T ad g wie a7
eradl gEw W &, & @ fafa
¥ ¥ W ¥§ AIG QU sqIT FAT
wifeg 9l q@ faud e wfgg st fwwr wgrma (wrer) @ W
F8 frad vw ae €1 @ @@
wifgg

St B TN QR WEOW qEET,
wgt o fadwr & ¥ pwefesea
w ®aT gar §, i3 ag @ wrfe
go ZTIU { WX W et gadr we-
fadq o=t @, &3 fawua e
i & W T Il | wAdle geer
§ grr-yafaoe #1 oy & § + @
iprare-greiady’’ {—ga2fasa vl w19 'z yaefada )

sff e T W fgeR”
¥ ¥y ooy wraT wwg yarfed ¥
g

St PEN W O ¢ WITTT LA
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qew gg a@ WA fr @ gw Ay
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qo wigfew, wwewia ¥ & av afy TearT ¥ gen vt ¥ o aft v fear g, N&Erag fer §f ag
~troear & A §, % W A A Wy
g, Saw dlar At faar wgr 1 & afy wraar ff xad arg W wiAAly age 3 gg ww FOY QT USEATH
g ANl N U WY A X qg
13— T Arw gfear A §
Mr Richard N Blue and Mr. Darrel Frohrib are engaged in a joint research project with two Indian professors. The project has not yet been cleared by the

Union Government . Mr. Blue 1s engaged 1n another research project w¥ dar 7 waar gg a@gw o1 miftw I 7 faar fkavwar a ag fggram a3, 7 fam v ¥ ag
WT A gIN A Iaw sewia w€, wfag g 9w & 7§ 31 W
To ETAR VAW ) Anar §
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ag FEANTT §, aY EAFT @ A &
1€ wsaw At 9 fAo g ¥
MaFE {1 gER N & @w o«
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WY wer ag qur § raeem
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af g5 awm A g wEr &k AN
WwE 97 Ia% ava & W dwwade whaere wraeqrt & qer war | gefig
¥t arr 4ff § fe vrweqrr etz
& ot Al war

fac ooy sqr fis dr gfaw ¥
v fodid w Secw wt ¥ @
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&1 ww A oorewr W g fafaed
¥ 2 fafeer ¥ awasm fogr §
foraey FedlZ avyem st xfwan & §,
LR Gl LI 8

“Government had till now no information that Prof. Blue was engaged in any activity that would endanger the security of the country **
at & agt srvar B a7 Taad fod
T WITET Kyl A qar T 7 qZ a4y agr #! wATast B wigFd qvvew §
frast e & wiod amd ¥ <@

gt

wrgz-drzar K a1@ wgx w0
argz-drET ¥ fod N1 war 2 0§
T FTavar g7 woFgy § fe argz-AgT & A a0 wig w2y §
fF flo wwo ¥ 3 fad wIT dig #ic
e & WY oy ? owa faadt gaAar faelt § Trwrwrs gowT ¥ AT OUR gt ¥ ag 7g § fr fdd o 2 faed
G WY AT TAF A w APy i
g @A |- N7 IR A
Ll

Ty af=d § mag Gy @ 9w
@ wIg%) gauR A8 g wifge
** (eramTa) -

ug wex qur fe faga femdae oy a) fedw femrdde ar faw
TR wed grandnr ¥ fEwr & @@
agt aff Wiy | qg NPaT 3T WY,
srawe Wfer § o agt € g ot gy wfdw (i) - wE AT agt @re wrfo go W qiwfedin &
e g W @y & G ETW
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AR F R W AT ET G §
AT & gF NHAT F qar? A of vy mar av Y wrgo wrée te & ¢ fr w4y frew qg O nfefedy ¥ fyear qT 21 IFF A% F WO WYX AIq
¥ gg g wer. dwed A gy o arie agt qarar 4t WA A o
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s AT g | & wAm wgm g e
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FgIFER T ST T owit gR qar %@ % ggas ¥ oF & aw
A 7Er ) 3w A Hle mifo o B
@ gHareE g AdaA §oged
e HIgo To & T :@5\{.
W X, FE WIT WAL qar gad
FATE N F1A 6T @ § | WA AT W7
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arzar g P wifag aroer {EANe
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¥ £1§ qar Jgy 7ear | F69 AT gAw
2 FAgTd NPT F AR AN
wde @mar aa § oI3Ae Ak ¥
FTETT w1 F@EEA FT AT Ho arée me ¥ nfxfada F T ¥
& fo w17 A 219 w5 qIHIC A JoA
¢, gaa 3% “rerdr 2w W

st go W T #x warar fe
FIAGL & TIHIT S ¥ Wi A gereqrT
& TAT ¥ 7oAl fasve 3 qudwa fiad & are oF fad D § o
s At ¥ o faw wqufe wtl
7§ o wg wgatt A@ & af @
fer wg e wiw g aft &
gufag sawr Aif qaw A Szav qiveH o e § R @Y SEer W wT aTw frar s T ag frafe diw W § A WU wgw! rAeTd g at gR ¥ &, ¥fer gR T FE geAv
4! & s rrdl Qe gt g &
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a1t ¥ qw frgre @) ot ot off
A fis gfwar Srawa &1 Q1 TaT S5
Ia¥ weray frrod & v @ g
#§ N wg oY Iad @ famoeh
@ § 1 ow I fler  QEhaT W
ez gt § 39 awa Wt weafeg gx dyredl ¥ qEd § W 9 gy ol guar § sEw qewd gy fmRw Awred ¥ qEr war {1 IEE waraT O o faad grafaa somaa
e gur warar § 1 @ gAR I
s frorad & are far faegr @
21 o e Y § e o e
arwt fwear o §1 e Wrew WY
TR & ara § b few ag & dew
%! QUTS WIAT WIfgY 1 gufad @ q%
& fargat oot ard £

st ewnfrw wyex (Fafa) :
de s wo wwlww FrETEETE
® ¥ur ge e W el g
WA GTHETATT ¥ AT B &
fag s ST XA N g
T WS § Ter Zark & ford wre-
ﬂm!l“ﬂwiﬁr“‘
faeelt g, A} wrea @ 1w Ed F
W Ay & gawrr iy o e
B weary agqe ek Re

ey dw A AW wewg § i § e
#o wro Qo ¥ uIT aWW Rw ¥
o gq & Wik AW §Eew A @
arg = fuw frar § fs 93 foew deara} ¥ gael & ey, Freriadl &
ST, HEATT qrEl & gy Wi fafaer qifs goarel § SAW FW T W9AT forar wwTg wwd &1 g W wTaeY argw gur gy f5 et Faeafrareg
¥ dlo urfo Qo ¥ 2 M WA W@
¥ fogh faga ¥ wfit ot A€ &9 fawr
AT § AT WG gAT § WX 3§ W
sy fomr gt § 1 argw SigET W
g WgE A 9 e adk
WA A1 1 wear fagme d @ @
Frag o oy @ &1 & Y
wzare gt W § W swfs qrasr @
& waOa @rETaR § fears gu B § weR wegewd ¥ ar faw @t srw ¥ ey v fenfa & o wnfo go ¥ fmarearay & arX ¥ wrow) Wi
s raara @Y S awa g 1 S
azry wigy faar § ag agy d@fgr §
fagd aral o g A gk &1 €m-
ferd & sraar wrgar g 6 waeqE &
g1 w0 ¥ A wed qur § gy wdw
wat fear § s @ gwrdy wewdt B
W o @ Q@ wrdwai g TR
g W w1 wfgerc off goor o aw s srac wré gt ) fad ar T w wral B of ¥x warr Wik
o I qUeTT ¥ T wody qieft, Jar w8 Wik fear § Ty wfwerfo
® vyl wroniun I wrdwatel o
W Sat ¥, W sl ot W
ok v ar g § ot e o
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wrienggt ¥ fad aume woT gowrd
W oqRw W ot Y arAf e
oy goerdt wfgwrdt o wmfo qo
#t gfefadly & ar gu &l & ey et w1 7 oo ol F WA
oF Id S e wriwg o g,
T ¥ 9Ff & ger famr g e
T Wit oY fet T w5 ey
7 fgar w1g \ W19 919 @R W Aoy
g g ar aff s do wrfo go WY fwefedie &) foradt 3hwtT weghr
¥t faremr ) cgr & v R
t dw et & arg wawr ohiE
AR @ gw W A T wry,
o JeR W fox W ¥ fr W
O ar 7Y, TEd R F W @
taradt ? urfo Ao Ne wr gravy dw st ¥ § v wrr § 9 weg'
gt fog wiw awd aell f, @ &
ml’mr‘ﬂ'{ﬂ}ﬂﬁoﬁoao
¥ aw dw vt W oEEw § o
firgeam & swwr qitie § 9w oftie
T oy A X oA fer e &
fod swet ww wrg fagn ar aft Wifwgm ? A oA i
w1 fagk afcd o urfo go ¥
feefdlw w1 faeark gt § Qwd
¥ fad i wwilfor faw W
R e W o oy wr Q@
fora® o'l wae Qwr o wd ar ag
R g fe ot wpr § T g
Wit ¥t ¥ ag o O o
it § Wlo wrke o W17 twam
%1 wefiwey wry Hifwg |

ot o oy Ty : oI W,
formaffray W gy e
W Iy § ow ¥k et O www
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qer aff I, g5 wrew an qlr §
oie &% wgr s &t wrfo Qo Y T3
7ol Wik qidl gt sew aw g fe
Tt T 1 R v e ooy
# wzar &t weng ard dw o §
at Trorear ¥ aY o€ wew g ft Al W 1 Tl oY A wraw) agTar ) ww w1y I8% 59 w7 wig O A ff w
O ¥ gud fag war 3 7 fagrz &
oY srzAr qar ar gEd wngl ware #
qaTar, 3@ A A AR @ ok goAr
g § | (wrwem) d@wA & Qi
& a ¥ @ A qre o g afr
gr A% GO HHiE & grew &
wI9x Fgr &, w1 IS § ¥ wiwtonw
WiRgs o ¥ TR gu § | vk fedr
a<g &' ®1§ VAT guar §, A ag I
s &9 § e 97 %) guw wgar wifgd
ag fraw &t I §

MR. SPEAKER: Trouble arises if States also start discussing such matters within the jurisdiction of Parliament and clash of views 18 there, It will ot be there if they do not go out of their scope as they do sometimes.
1 am sorry, I cannot reflect on it. But there should be some sort of co-ordination. If the States do something and we give some other version, difficulty arises.

SHRI B. K. DASCHOWDHURY
(Cooch--Behar): It is the shortest statement given by the hon. Minister though the problem is very very large and it has got very wider implications, It is known to all that the Americans are having various types of secret organistions, not only the CIA, but the Federal Bureau of Investigation, the I T. T. and various things. Those organisations snd secret services conduct work even inside our country in the names of institutions or associations.

The hon. Minister has said that theee is 0o evidence of any anti--national activities
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[Shri B' K. Daschowdhury] agiinst the person conttrned, particularly against Professor Blue. I shoulditke to contradict the hon. Home Munister's statement dnd refer him to tlie statement given by the hon. Chief Mmister of|Rajasthan which is reported in the Sigtesman.
Mr Khan said thai he knew that there are CIA agents in the universities and in political parties who visited the United States on lecture tours and accepted huge amounts for those assignments. If st 1s a fact that there are CIA agents inside universities of Rajasthan and inside some of the political parties also, and other persons who have made tours of the United States allegedly on education tours or something like that and they had accepted huge sums, I would hike to know from the hon Minister what action has been taken ? Am I to understand that the statemegnt of the hon. Chief Mimister of Ragasthan » not correct 7 If so, which one 1s true ¥ Let the whole thing be cleared. .
'.

1t 13 also not known on what understan. ding Professor Richard Blue was granted a visa for ten months for stay in India. I do not know on what basis he wanted to visit some other parts of the country, may be within Rajasthan. Is it not a fact that in the visas there are certain strict stipulations about the places to be visited 1n accordance with the purpose of the visa granted to any particular person. If so on what basis Mr, Blue wanted to visit certain other arcas. Itis said in the statemgnt that he sought permission from the district officials to visit some other areas which are not directly connected with agricultural admin n. What does the hon. Minister mean by agricultural administration ?
Is it agricultural rescarch ? MWhatever that may be, was aoy proper enquiry conducted about the motivations or plans of Prof. Blue while he waunted to visit certain other areds ?

Thirdly, as I said ther are various other organisations under some cover for the
%.Iﬂlﬂldllhbhul" from the hon,
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Minister whether from the report of the working of such organisations, the Home Ministry or the Finance Ministry or any other wing of the Go-n:'}hmt has got & list of all those assoclations, organisations, institutions, cultural and others, which are getting money from foreign countries and whether they are hable to render accounts to the Governmaent. It is strange, a few days ago I submutted a question and it came up and the answer waslaid onthe Table, about a particular organisation in West Bengal, Cooch Behar, a forsign missionary working for sevetal years together spend-
mmg crores of rupeesin the nameof
Cooch Behur Refugee Service and giving lumpsums of money to various persons and there by nfluencing the officials and the administration, In reply to this question whether the Government are aware of the source of money which this Cooch-Behar Refuges Service are getting from foreign countries, the Government replied that they are not aware of any such thing. Then, how can he say that they are really very much wigilant and watchful about this matter 7 | quite appreciate the Minster's
statement that they are having not only super-intelligence but counter-intelligence but to what extent have they succeeded in checking such activities ?

According 10 the newspaper reports, the Chief Minister said that numerous letters and correspondence were handed over to him by Prof. Iqbal Narsyan and these have beenn laid on the Table of the Rajasthan Assembly. What avre thscon-
tents of those letters and correspondence !
According to press reports, there are certain imeriminating things, which the Chief Munister did not discloss or which has not been reperied. What ae the contents of that correspondence and why was the matter of the correspondémee not disclosed to the whole country ¢

1 would request the Mianister to give specifio neplies to these questions,

SHRI K.C, PANT : I gorsallydo
1ot quate from newspapers, But 3 would only refer to the Chief Minister’s statement
@8 it has appeared in the newspaper today because some one quoted from the newspaper and said that he has said such and suth thing. My hon. friend said that the Chief Minister said something generally about CIA activities in unjversities, political parties and so on. Buton the specific matter before us, the Chief Minister said—
I am quoting from today’s Times of India:

“Referring to charges of anti India activity against Mr. Richard\N.
Blue, an American, the Chief Minister smd the research scholar had not indulged in any activity prejud:-
cial to the interest of the nation during his stay here since September last.™

This is the question before us and that is why 1 quoted from the Chief Minister’s statement as it has appeared in the newspapers. 1 do not have the authoritative version and that is the only reason why [
am quoting from the newspaper.

The otber question he asked was. duing the ten months’ duration where was he aliowed to go etc. These prujects are carefully scrutinised. Itisnot for us, but it is for the Bducation Ministry to scrutinise the projects It is for the educational experts and for the university to decide whether the research project is all right.
These agencies look into this aspect of the matter and they satisfy themselves,

With regard to the general question he ralsed about foreign money, the House has discussed this matter on various occasions and expressed concern at the possibility of foreign money subverting our institutions and we are all united in our concern for keosping our Institutions immate from such damage by any foreign money. On this Question, the Hon. member is aware that ‘Government i bringing fotward & Bifl for 1ha testriction: on use of fereign money in ‘lndis, - This has: been discussed in this Honwe aod the Prime Minlster i ber reply bt sald 00.! He rdferred 10 some letter or correspondence which the Chief Minister had not disclosed, according to him. "1 do not know which letter or c.orr¢espondence he is referring to. We are living i a free’ country. Unless there is reasnn for suspicion, one cannot goon chasing private persons’ correspondence, There must be a sense of balance in this matter. (Inferruptions) .

MR. SPEAKER : Shri Amar Natf
Chawla —not here.

12.40 hrs.

MOTION FOR ADJOURNMENT

ALLEGED DONATION MADE BY A
CaALcurra BusiNBss HoUsB TO
THE RULING CoNGREss FOR
ELEOTION CoMrPAIGN

SHRI P. K. DEO (Kalahandi) : In connection with this adjournment motion, we had thought of moving some other motion.

MR. SPEAKER : I received notice of these two adjourninent motions this morning. But, beforel saw this motion, the news already appeared in the papers.
Isaw in the papers thatan adjournment motion is coming.

SHRI ATAL BIHARI YAJPAYEE
(Gawalior) : We did not give it.

MR. SP ER : I do nof know whether 1t is from your sources or their own sources.

SHRI ATAL BIHAR] VAJPAYEE: It is thelr own sources.

MR. SPBAKER : This matter is being raised in various forms in this House for the last two of three days. Today I think everybody is well prepared. 1 saw prepara tion going on both sides. The Speaker i3 also very well prepared. The point raised

